Tractor Supply has their own requirements on finishes and colors and things like that unless we need to change 
them to meet the city standards. Up here you have the paints and the metal finishes; the small samples are the 
finishes for the outside and the roofing and so forth. The building itself is a little bit more than twenty one 
thousand (21,000) square feet single story. Inside the building itself will have an office, a break room,  and some 
restrooms; it is mostly all open –I’m sure that you guys have seen some of the Tractor Supply’s around or even 
maybe like a Lowe’s. It is just an open warehouse that sells farm equipment, some rough tools and clothing and